### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		01/21/2010	Canadian Bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reliance Products Limited Partnership	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Reliance Products, Inc., its general partner	
Street Address:	1093 Sherwin Road	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3H 1A4	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1244914	RELIANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-8720

Email: jkciresi@rkmc.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Ciresi L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 800 LaSalle Avenue - 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124641.0001

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900169280 REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0844 OP \$40.00 1244914

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Ciresi - Attorney-in-fact	
Signature:	/Jennifer K. Ciresi/	
Date:	08/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Reliance Products Limited Partnership - CIBC Release of Security Interests dated 1_21_10#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0845



Rose Law Senior Security Analyst Credit Processing Services Wholesale/Brokerage Operations Global Operations 595 Bay Street, 5th Floor Toronto, ON M5G 2C2

January 21, 2010

Reliance Products Limited Partnership 1093 Sherwin Road Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 1A4

Thompson Dorfman Sweatman LLP 2200-201 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 3L3

Re: Reliance Products Limited Partnership ("Borrower") - Payoff/Release Letter

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce ("CIBC") acknowledges its prior receipt of all amounts due from Borrower under credit facilities (the "Credit Facilities"), previously provided by CIBC to Borrower. Accordingly, all security interests, mortgages, pledges and liens in Borrower's assets granted or otherwise made under the Credit Facilities shall be permanently released, terminated and of no further force and effect.

Upon our execution of this letter Borrower (and its attorneys) is authorized to file such UCC termination statements as may be necessary or appropriate to evidence the termination of CIBC's security interests and liens in Borrower's assets. CIBC further agrees, at the expense of Borrower, to execute and deliver such releases, cancellations, discharges or other similar documents, instruments and agreements and take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Borrower to further evidence such release of the liens and security interests of CIBC.

Sincerely,

By: <

**RECORDED: 08/12/2010** 

CANADIAN/IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

By: ARMANDO SANTOS
Title: Asst. General Manager

Name: Rose Law

Senior Security Analyst

Tel: (416) 980-6127 Fax: (416) 980-8150

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0846